e—v-
Chassis
Chassis

101 10)-!2

KABFBERDICHF Y M FERAREEFTIT B LBV ET,
“*Specifications are subject to change without notice.
----- x2 Y Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung veréandert werden.
0445718 Y Caractéristiques pouvant &tre modifiées sans information préalable.

TRF g e %1
Body 1825281
Karosserie

Carrosserie

FOTFICA Feereornannnnnnns X1
Antenna pipe 6095003
Antennenrohr

Gaine d'antenne

EPT—AT vy T U—---X2

Assembled gearbox

8085153

Zusammeangebautes Getriebegehéiuse

Carter

assemblé

PARTS x1
@ 50767

X;‘-.yn__ .......... X1
Sticker 2495417
Aufkleber @

Autocollant @

17—-|y73_® .......... X1
Sticker ® 9495417
Aufkleber ®

Autocollant ©®

)
(0)o) 34 B X2
1

Wheel (right)

)\ Rad (rechts)
(@) Roue (droite) >7

Wheel {left)
Rad (links)

C

ooo0o00O00

TEHS
Not used
Nicht verwenden

Non utilisées

Roue (gauche)

>

(m

5400061

3X14mmER{ftZ EZ
=5 Step screw
MA2 =18 PaBschraube
50582 Vis décolletée
MA1 4X11.5mmEEftE LR 3X10mm%y v VI ER
x4 Step screw Tapping screw
Pafischraube MA3 x26 Schneidschraube
Vis décolletée 50577 Vis taraudeuse

3 X 32mm3L 22
| — 1111 R @ MAS

MA4 x4 Schraube
9805584 Vis 9805240
X 3mmOY > 7 (8
@‘“ []3x32mmz &7 1) 2 —E> O-ring (bl(afk))
-2 Screw pin 0-Ring (schwarz)
MAS x4 Schraubzapfen Joint torique (noir)

9805756 Vis décolletée

22

58309 RCC Twin Detonator (1050258)




e N
TAMIYA

PARTS

] (T

MA14 URs vk

9400061

MAT1 x4 , Vineol axte

s s ®0 U-shaped shaft
MAID. £33t S G
Q205551 Achswella pRorten
Arbre d'entrainement

L

TLINTT
MA7  Ball connector (long) Axs do roio I)\g\ 15 Rubber tubing
X2 Kugelkopf (lang) MA12 JI1LRZU>Y 8000072 Gummirohr
9805825  Connecteur a rotule (long) x4 Coil spring Tube caoutchouc
Spiralfeder
50623 Ressort hélicoidal .
FYRyIZAVary k(R
MAS8 x2 Gearbox joint (long) Bl T -
9805368 Getriebegehause-Gelenk (lang) Hex wrench
Accouplement de pont (long) f AT B x1 Imbusschliissel
MA13 Grease 87025 Clé Allen
x4 Fett
B N s &
*FyrRyy2¥V 31> k(&) N80T 5 ~<F U2 +=LYF x1
MA9 x2  Gearbox joint (short) Plastic bearing Box wrench 50038
0805368 Getriebegehduse-Gelenk (kurz) Plastik-Lager Steckschliissel
Accouplement de pont (court) Palier en plastique Clé a tube
9400062 FAOVIVE - X3
B ®~®‘ Nylon band 50595 (O] LI L L LI T
Nylonband
! Collier Nylon m m
MB12 3X71mmmR ¥ v 7 b
SEREBAAYF - X1 A1 Y FA/T—- .- X1 Anmy tr X5 — X2 Threaded shaft
3-step controller 4505174 Switch cover 6275019 Adjuster 9805585 Gewindestange
axtomyy ey sEz  ooufen-Fahmegler Schalter-Abdeckung Einstellstiick Tige filetée
m Tapping screw Variateur de vitesse Protection d’interrupteur MB8 x1 Ghape a rotule
MA3 x63 Schneidschraube 50833 ———h
50677 Vis taraudeuse 1150 F ST s
\ MA‘!S Plstc beaing MB9 x1 AfyFOvE ACAUTION
26X10m7 vV IER Plastik-Lager 5305008 g:gmrod
Tapping screw Palier en plastique lergestéinge 1 '
MB1 x1 S?:?\E\eigschraube Tringle de commande HOT! DO NOT TOUCH!
50575 Vis taraudeuse — 2X10m/ v 7 b 2 £=
Shaft AFvyTEY (K)
2x Bmm}’sl(.: vz Mgfi x4 Achse MB10  Snap pin (arge)
o s ks Federstift (grof) O - O
MB2 x2 chraube coag Epingle métallique (grande) |
9805556 Vis Smm i Ol —R— )L MB13 L¥A&—
Ball ciok:nactor Y 2F T (Y x1 Resistor
A7 S »IQwaduk Kugel v > U Widerstand
I)\‘st EA i MB6 x2  Connecteura rotule Snap pin (small) 7305015 pggistance
sa? 5557 Sicherungsmutter 50502 MB11 x4 Federstift (klein) )
Ecrou nylstop & flasque 50197 Epingle métallique (petite) =
ot - =y
MB4 3mmT Y gy — smmfd]Ju:t'e§§ TEF— " evevreees X2 BB U R evrrerereens x1 g
Washer Einstellstiick Double-sided tape 50171 Switch lubricant 87023 e
oo Beilagscheibe MB7 x4 G e  Doppelkiebeband Schalter-Schmiermittel c=
Rondelle 50596 Bk Adhésif double face Nettoyant pour contacts électriques
9400063 3IX8mMT v IER 3T v — 2F v T (N
~ ':("1%1 Tapping screw I}(’I“B 4 Washer MB11 Snap pin (small)
Schneidschraube 50586 Beilagscheibe X4 Federstitt (klein)
9805754 Vis taraudeuse Rondelle 50197 Epingle métallique (petite)

FYor—XFZwvtyTU— . x2
Assembled gearbox 8085153

Zusammengebaturtes Getriebegehause

MGS5 x2 5%x50mme + 7

Carter assemblé 9805621 Shaft
Achse
Axe
l\muum||||ummu|||mun|umnuuml MG6 x1 5 *3‘“;:;2 7
MG1 x2 3X25mmaLE X SRB0069 Rohr
9805620 gchrew b
chraube 18TE=A>
LY M7 ter prion gear
18Z Motorritzel
[mn 3X10my v Y IER & 50355 pignon moteur 18 dents
x8 Tapping screw
50577 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse MG8 RRJLEY (X)
Large bevel gear
MG2 xq 3X3m-1Ex X2 Kegelrad groB
mm} Grub screw 806802 Grand pignon conique
50576
Madenschraube
Vis pointeau MG9 RAJLEA (1)
a \ MA131 so:w«r 1 zof ﬁmaﬂl bzvlzl gear
egelrad klein
\ X6 Pl asﬂk_ Petit pignon conique
385016 Palier en pfasthua \
ARV v T+
MG3 11504 % )b @ MG10 Star shaft
X2 mlbeﬂﬁﬂg 50602 Stem-Achse
2905620 B zﬁlar :an Support de satellite
fJ R —_—
MG4 mw&‘;l:;:’ F—F—rraen X1 FT—H—TL—hk--%x1
x2 Beilagscheibe Motor 7435076 Motorplate 4305125 \ O
50602 Rondelle Moteur Motor-Platte
Plaquette-moteur

Q PARTS 0005713

NIVG—H (I) ---e-e X1
Counter gear {small)
Vorgelege-Rad (kiein)
Pignon intermédiaire (petit)
FIFPYT e x1 0855092
Differential spur gear
Differentialrad BTG () oo e x1

Couronne de différentiel

0555002 Counter gear (medium)

Vorgelege-Rad (mittel)
Pignon intermédiaire (moyenne)
0555002

N2 T—F¥ (X)
Counter gear (large)
Vorgelege-Rad (groB)
Pignon intermédiaire (grand)
0555092

FTHIC—- e ennn X1
Differential cover
Differential-Abdeckung
Couvercle de différentiel
0555092

23

58309 RCC Twin Detonator (1050258)




TWIN

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so
that the parts required can be correctly identified
and supplied. Please note that specifications, avail-
ability and price are subject to change without no-
tice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, neh-
men Sie bitte zur Unterstiitizung dieses Formular mit
zu lhrem ortlichen Fachhéandler. Beziiglich der Anga-
ben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces
de rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point
de vente Tamiya qui ne manguera pas de vous re-
nseigner. Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, dis-
ponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préavis.

PARTS CODE

1825281 Body

0445718 *1  Chassis (1 pc.)

0005713 *1 A Parts (A1 & A2, 1 pc.)

50736 TLO1 B Parts (Upright) (B1-B14)

0005688 *1  C Parts (C1-C20, 1 pc.)

0005714 *1  E Parts (E1-E9, 1 pc.)

50767 King Blackfoot Plated Roll Bar (G1-G3)

8085153 "1 Assembled Gearbox (1 pc.)

0555092 *1 Gear Bag
Diff. Spur Gear x1 Diff. Cover x1
Counter Gear (Small) x1  Gounter Gear {(Medium) x1
Counter Gear (Large) x1

0440024 *1  Wheels (L & R, 1 pc. each)

50374 *1 Monster Pin Spike Tires (2 pcs.)

9400061 Metal Parts Bag A

9400062 Metal Parts Bag B

9400063 Metal Parts Bag C

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MA2 x5)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)
9805584 3x32mm Screw (MA4 x4)

9805756 3x32mm Screw Pin (MAS x4)

9805240 3mm O-ring (MA6 x7...etc.)
9805825 5mm Ball Connector (Long, MA7 x5)
9805368 *1  Gear Box Joint (MA8 & MAS, 1 pc. each)
9805551 *1  Drive Shaft (MA10 x2)

50823 *1 TG10 Wheel Axle (MA11 x2)

50623 *1 TGX Damper Spring (MA12 x2)
0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA13 x10)
3485068 *1  3x55mm U-Shaped Shaft (MA14 x1)
8000072 *1  8x60mm Rubber Tubing (MA15 x1)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x5)
9805556 2x8mm Screw (MB2 x10)

9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MB3 x4)
50586 3mm Washer (MB4 x15)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (MB5 x10)

50592 5mm Ball Connector (MB6 x10)
50596 5mm Adjuster (MB7 x6)

50633 4mm Adjuster (MB8 x6)

5305008 Switch Rod (MB9)

50197 Shap Pin Set (MB10 x10, MB11 x5)
9805583 3x71mm Threaded Shaft (MB12 x2)
7305015 Resistor (MB13)

9805754 3x8mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x10}

9805620 *1  3x25mm Screw (MG1 x2)
50576 3mm Grub Screw (MG2 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MG2 x4)
9805622 *1 1150 Metal Bearing (MG3 x2)
50602 *1 Diff. Bevel Gear Set
(MG4 x2, MGB x2, MG9 x3, MG10 x1)
9805621 *1  5x50mm Shaft (MG5 x2)
3580068 *1  5x34mm Tube (MG6 x1)
50355 *1*2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MG7 x1...etc.)
4505174 3-Step Controller
6275019 Switch Cover
4305125 *1 Motor Plate (1 pc.)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pecs.)
87023 Switch Lubricant
87025 Ceramic Grease
7435076 *1  Motor (1 pc.)
6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm)
9495417 Sticker (a & b)
1050258 Instructions
*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.
2 Only 18T and 20T can be used.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local Ta-
miya dealer for assistance. Please note that specifi-
cations, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fiir bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
értlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziiglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles
pour améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-
vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous re-
nseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques,
disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis pré-
avis.

ITEM No. 53141  4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins 53345 TLO1/MO3 Toe-in Rear Upright
50356 *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 63155 Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set 53346 TLO1/MO03 Quick Release Battery Holder
50519 C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set [l 53218  1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff.) 53347 3x3mm Spring Set Screw (10 pcs.)
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.) 53280 TAO3 Super Low Friction Damper Set 53439 Anti-Wear Grease
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.) 53281 TGX Progressive Force Spring Set 53523  Aluminum Front Upright Set (M03, M04)
53056 Pin Type Wheel Adapter 53284 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.) 53596 Aluminum Servo Stays (Short, 2 pcs.)
53132 R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.) 53301 TLO1 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set 53598  Fluorine Coated 5mm Aluminum Ball Connector (10 pcs.)
A BRAEARICE DN —RHEBETT, 3XI2MMALE R (47R) reeverenrenenes 220/ 9805584 AANWRTY VT X200 -200M1-120F3 SP.623
HRE Bed R SImE E— 7K —Jb (5 +51@) wrrenrereee 250/ 9805825 4T Y R — X6+ *150F3+ 90F SP.633
;?nnﬁ%z:ﬁg é—,f ﬁoggj? d;\ L“ﬂfﬁ\% -c%'f é%{ﬁ 3mmO Y >/ (TE) sovoercecrerenceane 120/ 9805240 RA—IF O RILX2 *450/-120M SP.823
A Teo R = BX6OMMTL/SA 7 (12) ceceereeces *170M 8000072 BRI Reeaeeeres +300/-160M 87023
T (104F]) sceveseces 05 = E W, 1 sesncnesessnsse .
YIORRCy(E—5- HeyoT Uy oW e G e3Svh0ux a1 ez
AWDL—YYI+5y2 BERATBR Ay Freorerernrens +++.1<900f3 4505174 GERIEDWT) BESRRERTWSMRIE. 28
YA 3 LYRGmrorannerees R 520/ 7305015 HPRCHETY, BREMEULZEXOBE, BD
Fhz—%— ARAYFRINrereereneeerenreaees 150F 6275019 BOWEH (1AM EYTEMTY. BROSFHN
AAYFOY R eecesereacrees - 5305008 5,000 %% 2BA, EREY—ERERDET,
X7ImmmRI ¥+ 7 b (2%) -+ .. 9805583
2% BMMALE R (107K) sorevrerccnces 9805556 (FIVHA~F) 93¥H—REARSNET LER
4NTSTIOY T Fy b (4E) - 180F3 9805557 OAFHEC WE T, BLLE. ARSI &
ﬁ%c ------------------------------ 270Fq 9400063 Z ﬁ _C‘Bﬂ:ﬁAt)ﬁ < T: é "
3x8mMY Y VT ER (107) soneeere 180F3 9805754 = s
BETBNATGR qﬁ.‘,q-—(xy‘y ‘zgj/{g)u_ o ““1,550':‘3 o o TN L :
A=Y (A1 A2F1ME) «oncoecneseee *740M3 0005713 NR—yREIMZ. RI|EZFHH (315A) 2 RBL
FIELUT. FTAR-, hovs—$vidhek (B1B) - 400 0555002 42 = =3
D D iy T 120m 4305125 rRFhiE, REEMTEETOEXHBRDHT.
Ly =h, = - . S — AREE S 5x50mmy ¥ 7 b (24) <+ 180 9805621 \
‘Q‘Fuu’& d(tf‘ D_ bb?“ 7:13:;?0)17- v h—h5h 53 34mms ¢ f F (125) ve -+ ..180M 3580068 For Japanese use only! |TEM_5‘8ﬂ)-9
TeHRIR—Y—ERABRRIETTEX
2 —— 3% 25mmALE R (275) coceceroeences ++160 9805620 {E=PF =]
WRIFTET, YEHRIT—F—ER
e s O 11504 5 ) (2fF) +ovvrrernrenernes 220/ 9805622 - S
CEECEXY B5GE, CON—KD Fe T (1fH]) vrvremereressnasanes 1,320 7435076
BREJEOTHZHREEREED FUFFICA T (A0cm) +eerererernnes 270M 6095003
Sioid, EENARE (100MLTi4] RE g H (al) werererere NN 700F 9495417
F)) E—HEITERLABLIEE, B, | BETT T A S 600 1050258
CRBLESIVH—KORERSL EEY
Py | el ° .
HRWERTES. | : CDOMICHERPERDIcHDRCANRT IC— Y HRTE
ShTWET, HiE< OWBERE, BYhRy
(BRVELEES) #m 054-283-0003 T—F—EZTHEEVRSD <FEE L
w=w 03-3899-3765 (af~ HEEX) ®a
EEpps P A 8:00~20:00-+, B, #H 8:00~17:00 ++500/9- 270 SP.736
+700M- 380 SP.767
(BEREOCHAE) BEROMAREOEERIC 800F3- 380F3 SP.374
ZOHA—KEZSEIITEMES. RU—JL. BRE, +FLUF, REELYT, h(E*JXA 200M- 120  SP.38
WREE. MBELTSBAIEZ N, BAAEFHW W 7 — e everecerereere 3003+ 120/ SP.171 mEE ( ) -
KREEBESOIBEWKEE, OBEES-00810- AFwvTEKRX10, IAX5eeees 200+ 90 SP.197
9-1118, MAER -AEENTRFACLEE W, 1BTE S e eereeeennees +350/3- 120F)  SP.355
2.6x10mm% v > ¥ X x5++++100M+ 80 SP.575 K&
n{?,r ---------------------------- 2'250H 1825281 Smm'f :E*y X 1 0. .............. ZOOH . BOH SP576
D= (1fH]) coverecesrerorneanens 720 0445718 3x10mm% v £ X x10----100@+ 80M SP.577
C/Ik—V (1) - 780 0005688 3% 14mmpRft £ R X 5+ 100+ 80F SP.582
E/R—Y (180) cevevece +++500MH 0005714 3mmT w2 — X150 +»+100- 80F1 SP.586
"1 —IL (EE%V&) """""""" 7201 0440024 SmmE O —7R—JL X 10 reoesccses 300/ 80 SP.592 <
T e PR 2,100F1 9400061 2x10mAF> LA+ 7 b x10-150/+ 80F3 SP.594 flifgaFah  RR LR S HaMDY) T,
4””71‘/72)3*(/ h R4 (F1ED 520F":| 9805368 FAOAVISY R X100 raceeraonee 150"+ BOM SP.595
RS Tov Tk (2F) ceerececceee 9805551 SIMFP VRGP — XErrescervecer 150/ 90 SP.586 TAMIYA.
3X55mUB S ¢ 7 I (178) sereeeseene 2aopa 3485068 RRLEPIIXE, K2 "R+ T kX1, HASH 2317
3X32mMR T ) 2 —t (4F) seeveee 180 9805756 IMT Y Y —X2eoereoncnn srvees 300+ S0F SP.602 1003 BETEERI-7 T422-8610

24

58309 RCC Twin Detonator {105025

8)




